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treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the Wisconsin 
institute for the education of the blind, for current ex-
penses for the ensuing year. 

SHarioN 2. The sum of two thousand dollars is V.000  for heat-

hereby appropriated to the trustees of the Wisconsin ng IPPsra ns.  
institute for the education of the blind, for the purpose 
of repairing and renewing the heating apparatus of the 
said institute. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1863. 

CHAPTER 146. 

[Published April 15, 1863.] 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to amend and consolidate 
chapter forty-nine of the private laws of 1855, entitled 'an sot 
to incorporate the village of Madison into a separate school dis-
trict,'" and all the acts amendatory thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
smite and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The board of education shall hold an tunnel meeting 

annual meeting, for the examination of teachers, at fo  r extreartion 

such time as they may by resolution determine. A 
public notice of such meeting shall be advertised in at 
least two newspapers published in the city of Madison. 
The board of education shall grant certificates of qual- Cerrittiet7P 
ification to all teachers who shall pass a satisfactory 	° ' 
examination at such meetings. Such certificates of 
qualification shall be signed by the superintendent, and 
be attested by the clerk of the board. The teachers in 
the public schools of the city of Madison, shall be 
chosen from those to whom the board of education shall 
have granted certificates of qualification. 

SECTION 2. Subdivision six ot section eleven of the amendment-
act of which this is amendatory, is hereby amended, so 
as to read : "To contract with all teachers for said dis-
trict, from the number of those to whom the board 
shall have granted certificates of qualification, and at 
their pleasure to remove them." 	• 
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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1863. 

CHAPTER 147. 

[Published April 16, 1883.] 

AN ACT to vacate certain additions to the city of Ls Crosse, and 
certain village plats in the county of La Crosse. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

additions vacs- 	SECTION 1. The following additions to the city of tad. 
La Crosse, in the county of La Crosse, are hereby va-
cated, viz.: Smith and Batchelder's addition, [and] all 
that portion of B. B. Healey's addition lying and being 
south of Tyler street, in said city of La Crosse. 

SECTION 2. The village plats of the village of South 
La Crosse, located and platted on the north-east quar-
ter of the north-east quarter, and fractional lots one 
and seven, of section twenty-eight, in township fifteen, 
north of range seven west, [and] all that part of the 
village plat of the village of Neshonoc, lying east of 
the west line of Center street, north of the south lino 
of Mill street, east of the west line of the alley in 
block seven, and south of the north line of Mentoria 
avenue, and north of the south line of Third street, 
west of the west line of Main street, are hereby va-
cated: provided, that any person or persons owning a 
lot or lots in either of the aforesaid additions, or in the 
plat of Neshonoc, or of South La Crosse, for the pur-
poses of sale or paying taxes thereon, may describe 
such lot as heretofore, to wit : as lot—, of block —, in 
 addition, or in said village of Nechonoo, or 
South La Crosse. 

SECTION 3. This 4t shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 28, 1863. 

Village plate 
gracas.d. 
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